PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6925414

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|----------------------|----------------|
| JOYSON J. KARAKUNNEL | 06/22/2020 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | ARCUS BIOSCIENCES, INC. | |
|-----------------|-------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 3928 POINT EDEN WAY | |
| City: | HAYWARD | |
| State/Country: | CALIFORNIA | |
| Postal Code: | 94545 | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 16970054 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)432-6001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4154326000

Email: kaheldt@mintz.com

Correspondent Name: WILLIAM B. KEZER

Address Line 1: MINTZ, LEVIN, COHN, FERRIS, GLOVSKY AND POPEO, P.C

Address Line 2: 44 MONTGOMERY STREET

Address Line 4: SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94104

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 050658-513N01US | |
|-------------------------|------------------|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | KIMBERLY HELDT | |
| SIGNATURE: | /KIMBERLY HELDT/ | |
| DATE SIGNED: | 09/20/2021 | |

Total Attachments: 1

source=P0009-WO fully executed assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 506878593 REEL: 057534 FRAME: 0485

Attorney Docket Nos.: 050658-513001WO Client Reference No.: P0009-WO

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor,

Joyson J. KARAKUNNEL, M.D. of 11604 Springridge Road, Potomac, MD 20854;

hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee, Arcus Biosciences, Inc., a corporation of the state of Delaware, located at 3928 Point Eden Way, Hayward, California 94545, and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the Assignee all of its right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries in and to, any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention titled:

DOSING WITH AN AZOLOPYRIMIDINE COMPOUND

International Patent Application No. PCT/US2019/018009, filed on February 14, 2019

and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, continuation-in-part, extension, conversion to 35 USC 111(a) or substitute thereof, and any reissue, reexamination or extension of said Letters Patent and all rights under all International Conventions for the Protection of Industrial Property;

Assignor hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

Assignor further covenant that Assignee will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to Assignor and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation, or proceeding relating thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to Assignee or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue or enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof. An attorney of record is authorized and requested by the execution of this assignment to insert into this assignment the filing date and serial number of said application(s) when officially known.

AND the Assignor request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States and any reissue or extension thereof to the Assignee, Arcus Biosciences, Inc.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor have signed their names on the dates indicated.

Dated: 22 June 2020

Joyson J. KARAKUNNELL, M.D.

Assignee hereby accepts this Assignment:

Juan C. Jaen President

Dated: 07/21/20

100407739v.1

RECORDED: 09/20/2021